503339121 06/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3385741 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DAVIES	08/20/2013
MARTIN CHAPMAN	09/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKLIFFE SYSTEMS		
Street Address:	1901 SOUTH BASCOM AVE.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 850		
City:	CAMPBELL		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95008		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14246201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)276-4176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-399-9332

Email: ngamburd@gamburdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NANCY R. GAMBURD

Address Line 1: 22 WEST WASHINGTON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1150.001.CN3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NANCY R. GAMBURD

SIGNATURE: /Nancy R. Gamburd/

DATE SIGNED: 06/06/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Application_No_13757775_Assignment#page1.tif source=Application_No_13757775_Assignment#page2.tif source=Application_No_13757775_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503339121 REEL: 035842 FRAME: 0616

source=Application_No_13757775_Assignment#page4.tif source=Application_No_13757775_Assignment#page5.tif source=Application_No_13757775_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035842 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, John Davies of the City of Sunnyvale in the State of California in the United States of America, and Martin Chapman of the City of Egerton in the United Kingdom, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rockliffe Systems, a corporation of the State of California, having an office at 1901 South Bascom Avenue, Suite 900, Campbell, California 95008, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to CONTENT-BASED NOTIFICATION AND USER-TRANSPARENT PULL **OPERATION** FOR SIMULATED TRANSMISSION OF WIRELESS EMAIL described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed February 2, 2013 as United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/757,775, with a claim of priority to and as a continuation of United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/418,571, now U.S. Patent No. 8,428,604 issued April 23, 2013, with a claim of priority to and as a continuation of United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/268,903, filed November 7, 2005 and now U.S. Patent No. 7,532,890 issued May 12, 2009, which further claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/667,038, filed April 1, 2005, and any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rockliffe Systems the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Rockliffe Systems to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Rockliffe Systems to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Rockliffe Systems Assignment

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/757,775 and any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof.

Page 1 of 3



PATENT REEL: 035842 FRAME: 0618 We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Rockliffe Systems in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Rockliffe Systems may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Rockliffe Systems but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

state of California) ss.:	Date: 8 20 20 (3	John Davies
On this 20 day of		
On this 20 day of	United States of America	
On this 20 day of, 2013 before me personally came ohn Davies to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument	State of California) ss.:	
ohn Davies to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument	County of Santa Clara	
	John Davies to be the individual descri	ribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument

Rockliffe Systems Assignment U.S. Patent Application No. 13/757,775 and any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof. Page 2 of 3

Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California SAMA CLAUS County.of FERMANO before me, ___ personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personits) whose came(s) ristare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (ha/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the FERNANDO CROCE instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of COMM. # 1874295 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAMÍA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Ero. Dec. 24, 2013 E I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my band and official seal. Signature. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIDNMENT & ACTUALMENT 8/20/13 Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:_ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited Z General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Zonservator □ Other:_ ☐ Other: Signer & Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Recycler, Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-6827

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, John Davies of the City of Sunnyvale in the State of California in the United States of America, and Martin Chapman of the City of Egerton in the United Kingdom, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rockliffe Systems, a corporation of the State of California, having an office at 1901 South Bascom Avenue. Suite 900, Campbell, California 95008, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to CONTENT-BASED NOTIFICATION AND USER-PULL FOR TRANSPARENT **OPERATION** SIMULATED PUSH TRANSMISSION OF WIRELESS EMAIL described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed February 2, 2013 as United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/757,775, with a claim of priority to and as a continuation of United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/418,571, now U.S. Patent No. 8,428,604 issued April 23, 2013, with a claim of priority to and as a continuation of United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/268,903, filed November 7, 2005 and now U.S. Patent No. 7,532,890 issued May 12, 2009, which further claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/667,038, filed April 1, 2005, and any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rockliffe Systems the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Rockliffe Systems to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Rockliffe Systems to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Rockliffe Systems Assignment

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/757,775 and any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035842 FRAME: 0621 We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Rockliffe Systems in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Rockliffe Systems may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Rockliffe Systems but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:		John Davies
United States of America)	
State of California) ss.;	
County of Santa Clara)	
On thisday John Davies to be the indi and acknowledged execution	vidual described	, 2013 before me personally came d in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
		Notary Public

Rockliffe Systems Assignment U.S. Patent Application No. 13/757,775 and any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof. Page 2 of 3

		De la companya di la
Date: 1545 Sec.	<u> L-2013</u>	Martin Chapman
*		
United Kingdom)	
) ss.:	
County of		
On this	day of	, 2013, before me personally came
	to me known to be the t, and acknowledged ex	ne individual described in and who executed the execution of the same.
		Notary Public

Rockliffe Systems 1901 South Bascom Avenue, Suite 900 Campbell, California 95008, U.S.A.

Rockliffe Systems Assignment U.S. Patent Application No. 13/757,775 and any and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035842 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 06/06/2015